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UTTAR BANGA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA 
PUNDIBARI : COOCH BEHAR 

 
 

 
 

 

FINAL MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES 

For Admission to Doctoral Degree Programme 2020-21 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
 Candidates domiciled in the State of West Bengal must produce domicile certificate in prescribed 

format (available in the University website) for claiming admission in seats reserved for state domicile 

candidates. 

 Eighty percent (80%) seats are reserved for state domiciled candidates. 

 In case of availability of seats after counselling of SC candidates, the same will be filled-up 
from candidates of ST category and vice versa. 

 In case of availability of seats after counselling of OBC-B candidates, the same will be filled-
up from candidates of OBC-A category and vice versa. 

 SC/ST/OBC candidates of outside the state of West Bengal will be treated as General 
category candidates. 

 Candidates whose names appear in the list must check their registered e-mail ID for further 

instruction, if they selected for seat booking. 
 Candidates must accept the seat by paying the seat booking fees through online mode and must 

complete the process between 09th  January, 2021 (12:01 AM) and 10th  January, 

2021 (11.59 PM) 
 Candidates failed to accept the seat within the stipulated time will not be considered for seat 

allotment in any subsequent round. 
 After acceptance of seat, final admission will be subject to successful physical verification of 

documents and medical examination of candidates. Candidates, accepting a seat, shall appear 

physically to the respective college/campus for physical verification of documents and medical 

examination on a specified date (will be notified later.) 
 Therefore, mere acceptance of a seat does not reserve the right for admission to the programme. 
 The decision of admission committee shall be final and binding on candidates. 

 Any document found false/ fake at any time of admission process or after admission is liable 

for cancellation of admission of the candidate.  

 The merit lists of remaining Departments will be published later. 

      Admission and Other Fees payable:  

                                         For Research Scholar- 15,800.00 (Without Hostel) 

                                      For In-Service – 33,950.00  (Not entitled for Hostel) 

                                      For Project Fellow – 22,800.00 (Without Hostel)                                                         

Faculty of agriculture 

Department of Agricultural Economics 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile)*  

Seat Available: 01 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD915285 RAPLANG LAPASAM GEN Meghalaya 96.871 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

2.  PHD153538 POUSHALI NAG GEN West Bengal 94.150 

3.  PHD805602 DEPARNA PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 92.602 

4.  PHD324100 ANMOL GIRI GEN West Bengal 91.146 

5.  PHD513838 DEEPAK KUMAR SKAND GEN Bihar 85.599 

6.  PHD280231 AUINDRILA BISWAS SC West Bengal 84.251 

7.  PHD351202 PAMELA BHATTACHARJEE GEN Tripura 81.774 

8.  PHD748574 RAMNATH KUMAR RAY GEN Bihar 81.747 

9.  PHD427156 MANISH SHARMA GEN Uttar Pradesh 80.310 

10.  PHD785820 ARANI ROY GEN West Bengal 78.918 

11.  PHD285937 SUBHRADIP PAL GEN West Bengal 77.658 

12.  PHD964654 RIYA CHAKRABORTY GEN West Bengal 77.473 

13.  PHD501368 THONGAM KANYALAXMI DEVI GEN Manipur 76.453 

14.  PHD519304 SOURAKANTI SARKAR GEN West Bengal 76.081 

15.  PHD781404 MD SAHEEN AKHTAR OBC-A West Bengal 74.442 

16.  PHD668689 DIPTESH ROY SC West Bengal 73.083 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 2 (Two) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD153538 POUSHALI NAG GEN West Bengal 94.150 

2.  PHD805602 DEPARNA PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 92.602 

3.  PHD324100 ANMOL GIRI GEN West Bengal 91.146 

4.  PHD280231 AUINDRILA BISWAS SC West Bengal 84.251 

5.  PHD785820 ARANI ROY GEN West Bengal 78.918 

6.  PHD285937 SUBHRADIP PAL GEN West Bengal 77.658 

7.  PHD964654 RIYA CHAKRABORTY GEN West Bengal 77.473 

8.  PHD519304 SOURAKANTI SARKAR GEN West Bengal 76.081 

9.  PHD781404 MD SAHEEN AKHTAR OBC-A West Bengal 74.442 

10.  PHD668689 DIPTESH ROY SC West Bengal 73.083 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE 

Seat Available: 2 (Two) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD280231 AUINDRILA BISWAS SC West Bengal 84.251 

2.  PHD668689 DIPTESH ROY SC West Bengal 73.083 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE CLASS-a (OBC-A) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD781404 MD SAHEEN AKHTAR OBC-A West Bengal 74.442 

2.  PHD805602 DEPARNA PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 92.602 
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Department of Agricultural ENTOMOLOGY 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile) * 

Seat Available: 01 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD398872 SANDIPAN KAYAL SC West Bengal 91.621 

2.  PHD609757 TUMMA MOUNIKA GEN Telangana 90.247 

3.  PHD796056 K SNEHA MADHURI GEN Telangana 90.130 

4.  PHD966548 SIRAJ MIAH GEN Tripura 88.579 

5.  PHD540064 PASAM MAHESWARA REDDY GEN Andhra Pradesh 87.844 

6.  PHD302611 SWATI SURESH SANT GEN Maharashtra 85.782 

7.  PHD408676 DEEPIKA GADAILY GEN Sikkim 83.195 

8.  PHD932820 RIJU NATH GEN West Bengal 83.096 

9.  PHD391782 RAYANTA KUMAR LALA GEN West Bengal 83.039 

10.  PHD128675 ARIF UR RAHAMAN CHOWDHURY GEN Tripura 82.905 

11.  PHD661389 PRASAKHA DUTTA OBC-B West Bengal 82.905 

12.  PHD537288 ANIRBAN DAS GEN West Bengal 79.655 

13.  PHD717624 DNYANESHWAR GANGADHAR INGALE GEN Maharashtra 79.463 

14.  PHD398577 SK. HAFIJUR RAHAMAN OBC-A West Bengal 78.132 

15.  PHD605876 AMIT LAYEK GEN West Bengal 74.483 

16.  PHD357948 PRAKHAR KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA GEN Chhattisgarh 72.815 

17.  PHD417181 POUSABH DAS SC West Bengal 71.922 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (One) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD398872 SANDIPAN KAYAL SC West Bengal 91.621 

2.  PHD932820 RIJU NATH GEN West Bengal 83.096 

3.  PHD391782 RAYANTA KUMAR LALA GEN West Bengal 83.039 

4.  PHD661389 PRASAKHA DUTTA OBC-B West Bengal 82.905 

5.  PHD537288 ANIRBAN DAS GEN West Bengal 79.655 

6.  PHD398577 SK. HAFIJUR RAHAMAN OBC-A West Bengal 78.132 

7.  PHD605876 AMIT LAYEK GEN West Bengal 74.483 

8.  PHD417181 POUSABH DAS SC West Bengal 71.922 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD398872 SANDIPAN KAYAL SC West Bengal 91.621 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

2.  PHD417181 POUSABH DAS SC West Bengal 71.922 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-b (OBC-b) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD661389 PRASAKHA DUTTA OBC-B West Bengal 82.905 

2.  PHD398577 SK. HAFIJUR RAHAMAN OBC-A West Bengal 78.132 

Department of Agricultural EXTENSION 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile) * 

Seat Available: 1 (One) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD396582 ANKUR ADHIKARY GEN West Bengal 95.448 

2.  PHD941873 BIRAT RAI OBC-B West Bengal 94.458 

3.  PHD497075 SHEHANAZ ALAM GEN West Bengal 91.011 

4.  PHD229389 SWAGATA GHOSHAL GEN West Bengal 90.107 

5.  PHD148340 DRISTIKA JAIRU SC West Bengal 89.971 

6.  PHD287100 ANANTA MANDAL SC West Bengal 89.955 

7.  PHD177643 MONAYEM HOSSAIN MOLLA OBC-A West Bengal 89.814 

8.  PHD794207 KHUNDRAKPAM PUSPARANI DEVI GEN Manipur 89.247 

9.  PHD594769 TASHI TOPGAY BHUTIA ST Sikkim 89.004 

10.  PHD424506 REKHA KHALKHO ST West Bengal 88.628 

11.  PHD659841 DIPANWITA HALDER SC West Bengal 88.496 

12.  PHD276445 DHRUBAJYOTI BARMAN SC West Bengal 88.412 

13.  PHD491299 NEWTON SARKAR SC West Bengal 87.120 

14.  PHD896336 SK WASAFUL QUADER GEN West Bengal 86.624 

15.  PHD530667 ANGELINA DKHAR ST Meghalaya 86.252 

16.  PHD677626 PADMAJA BORRA GEN Andhra Pradesh 85.916 

17.  PHD120131 PROSENJIT BARMAN SC West Bengal 85.171 

18.  PHD130782 SHREYA ANAND GEN Bihar 83.670 

19.  PHD437184 BUDDHABHUSHAN DADARAO TAYADE SC Maharashtra 82.166 

20.  PHD650801 WANGKHEM MIRANDA GEN Manipur 78.975 

21.  PHD565562 SUMAN GARAI OBC-B West Bengal 75.480 

22.  PHD754570 UMESHCHANDRA SUBHASH BHOSALE SC Maharashtra 71.251 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD148340 DRISTIKA JAIRU SC West Bengal 89.971 

2.  PHD287100 ANANTA MANDAL SC West Bengal 89.955 

3.  PHD659841 DIPANWITA HALDER SC West Bengal 88.496 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

4.  PHD276445 DHRUBAJYOTI BARMAN SC West Bengal 88.412 

5.  PHD491299 NEWTON SARKAR SC West Bengal 87.120 

6.  PHD120131 PROSENJIT BARMAN SC West Bengal 85.171 

7.  PHD424506 REKHA KHALKHO ST West Bengal 88.628 

 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-B (OBC-B) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD941873 BIRAT RAI OBC-B West Bengal 94.458 

2.  PHD565562 SUMAN GARAI OBC-B West Bengal 75.480 

3.  PHD177643 MONAYEM HOSSAIN MOLLA OBC-A West Bengal 89.814 

 

Department of Agricultural STATISTICS 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile) * 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD487451 G AVINASH . GEN Karnataka 93.334 

2.  PHD118763 MOUMITA BAISHYA GEN Tripura 93.218 

3.  PHD903677 AJITH S GEN Tamil Nadu 90.834 

4.  PHD810152 BIJOY CHANDA OBC-B West Bengal 89.198 

5.  PHD162349 NAFFEES GOWSAR S R OBC-A Tamil Nadu 88.416 

6.  PHD811184 CHOWA RAM SAHU GEN Chhattisgarh 87.257 

7.  PHD390814 VEERSHETTY . . GEN Karnataka 87.055 

8.  PHD408966 VISHNU SHANKAR S GEN Tamil Nadu 84.771 

9.  PHD802642 NITU KUMARI GEN Bihar 83.552 

10.  PHD815444 FALLULLA V K GEN Kerala 82.217 

11.  PHD924818 GOWTHAMAN T SC Tamil Nadu 81.779 

12.  PHD624136 AYAN DEY GEN West Bengal 79.650 

13.  PHD379852 MD MAHMUDUL HASAN MIDDYA OBC-A West Bengal 78.828 

14.  PHD252807 SANDIP KUMAR GEN Bihar 76.673 

15.  PHD361580 RAMESH . . ST Karnataka 72.035 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD810152 BIJOY CHANDA OBC-B West Bengal 89.198 

2.  PHD624136 AYAN DEY GEN West Bengal 79.650 

3.  PHD379852 MD MAHMUDUL HASAN MIDDYA OBC-A West Bengal 78.828 
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Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  
     

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-B (OBC-B) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD810152 BIJOY CHANDA OBC-B West Bengal 89.198 

2.  PHD379852 MD MAHMUDUL HASAN MIDDYA OBC-A West Bengal 78.828 

Department of AGRONOMY 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile) * 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD342050 GUNTURI ALEKHYA GEN Andhra Pradesh 97.340 

2.  PHD773655 SAYONI DAS GEN West Bengal 95.470 

3.  PHD951752 MALLEPU S LIKHITHA REDDY GEN Andhra Pradesh 91.932 

4.  PHD939982 SANDESH RAI GEN West Bengal 91.802 

5.  PHD305396 SOUMITA CHOWDHURY GEN West Bengal 91.240 

6.  PHD513438 MEGHA MONDAL SC West Bengal 90.901 

7.  PHD216196 PALLAB SARKAR GEN West Bengal 89.611 

8.  PHD265032 SUSMITA MOI SC West Bengal 88.933 

9.  PHD452044 SHUBHAMAY DEY GEN West Bengal 88.772 

10.  PHD907029 HIRALAL MANDI ST West Bengal 86.915 

11.  PHD291182 THOUDAM ANUPAMA DEVI GEN Manipur 86.720 

12.  PHD563119 SUMAN GHOSH OBC-B West Bengal 86.406 

13.  PHD843069 DEBANGSHU HALDAR SC West Bengal 85.854 

14.  PHD329605 OSMAN ALI OBC-A West Bengal 84.986 

15.  PHD776762 MD. AMINUR RAHAMAN ANSARI OBC-A West Bengal 83.946 

16.  PHD599892 BAL MANOHAR GEN Bihar 81.523 

17.  PHD143464 RONI BARMAN SC West Bengal 78.238 

18.  PHD244197 ASHISH DADARAO PANDE SC Maharashtra 74.080 

19.  PHD712846 THANGJAM CHURACHAND SINGH GEN Manipur 70.513 

20.  PHD785886 CHANDA KUMARI GEN Bihar 67.324 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD773655 SAYONI DAS GEN West Bengal 95.470 

2.  PHD939982 SANDESH RAI GEN West Bengal 91.802 

3.  PHD305396 SOUMITA CHOWDHURY GEN West Bengal 91.240 

4.  PHD513438 MEGHA MONDAL SC West Bengal 90.901 

5.  PHD216196 PALLAB SARKAR GEN West Bengal 89.611 

6.  PHD265032 SUSMITA MOI SC West Bengal 88.933 

7.  PHD452044 SHUBHAMAY DEY GEN West Bengal 88.772 

8.  PHD907029 HIRALAL MANDI ST West Bengal 86.915 

9.  PHD563119 SUMAN GHOSH OBC-B West Bengal 86.406 

10.  PHD843069 DEBANGSHU HALDAR SC West Bengal 85.854 

11.  PHD329605 OSMAN ALI OBC-A West Bengal 84.986 

12.  PHD776762 MD. AMINUR RAHAMAN ANSARI OBC-A West Bengal 83.946 

13.  PHD143464 RONI BARMAN SC West Bengal 78.238 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD513438 MEGHA MONDAL SC West Bengal 90.901 

2.  PHD265032 SUSMITA MOI SC West Bengal 88.933 

3.  PHD843069 DEBANGSHU HALDAR SC West Bengal 85.854 

4.  PHD143464 RONI BARMAN SC West Bengal 78.238 

5.  PHD907029 HIRALAL MANDI ST West Bengal 86.915 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-A (OBC-A) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD329605 OSMAN ALI OBC-A West Bengal 84.986 

2.  PHD776762 MD. AMINUR RAHAMAN ANSARI OBC-A West Bengal 83.946 

3.  PHD563119 SUMAN GHOSH OBC-B West Bengal 86.406 

 

Department of BIOCHEMISTRY 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile) * 

 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD387774 DEEPANYETA GOSWAMI GEN West Bengal 90.655 

2.  PHD323978 ANDE ARAVIND REDDY  GEN Telangana 85.763 

3.  PHD399014 RAGHU TATA GEN Andhra Pradesh 84.866 

4.  PHD903231 CHINTALA SWATHI  GEN Andhra Pradesh 82.005 

5.  PHD711265 PARTHA MONDAL GEN West Bengal 80.079 

6.  PHD911731 SOHEL RAHAMAN OBC-A West Bengal 78.449 

7.  PHD286231 YENKOKPAM SUPRIYA GEN Manipur 74.445 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  
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Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD387774 DEEPANYETA GOSWAMI GEN West Bengal 90.655 

2.  PHD711265 PARTHA MONDAL GEN West Bengal 80.079 

3.  PHD911731 SOHEL RAHAMAN OBC-A West Bengal 78.449 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-B (OBC-B) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD911731 SOHEL RAHAMAN OBC-A West Bengal 78.449 

 

 

Department of PLANT PATHOLOGY 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile) * 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD195541 TULIPA DE GEN West Bengal 100.265 

2.  PHD232660 YELURU MOHAN BABU GEN Andhra Pradesh 88.685 

3.  PHD994386 SABYASACHI MUKHOPADHYAY GEN West Bengal 86.956 

4.  PHD550080 ANUBHAB HOOI GEN West Bengal 86.768 

5.  PHD406706 HEMANI HAJONG ST Meghalaya 86.418 

6.  PHD246821 EMEKAMWAMUT NONGTDU ST Meghalaya 83.620 

7.  PHD112508 JASMEEN KHANDAKAR OBC-A West Bengal 83.016 

8.  PHD317275 SOMESA GHOSH GEN Tripura 81.689 

9.  PHD800155 SUSMITA ORAON ST West Bengal 80.967 

10.  PHD610870 ABHISHEK SARKAR OBC-B West Bengal 80.728 

11.  PHD958757 DIPASREE SADHUKHAN GEN West Bengal 80.716 

12.  PHD993618 ANAMITA SEN GEN Tripura 77.340 

13.  PHD727595 UDAY KUMAR GEN Bihar 76.664 

14.  PHD684330 SOURAV ORAON ST West Bengal 73.685 

15.  PHD382504 ALI HASAN SIDDIKI OBC-A West Bengal 68.803 

16.  PHD681782 RANAJIT KUNDU GEN West Bengal 66.254 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD195541 TULIPA DE GEN West Bengal 100.265 

2.  PHD994386 SABYASACHI MUKHOPADHYAY GEN West Bengal 86.956 

3.  PHD550080 ANUBHAB HOOI GEN West Bengal 86.768 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

4.  PHD112508 JASMEEN KHANDAKAR OBC-A West Bengal 83.016 

5.  PHD800155 SUSMITA ORAON ST West Bengal 80.967 

6.  PHD610870 ABHISHEK SARKAR OBC-B West Bengal 80.728 

7.  PHD958757 DIPASREE SADHUKHAN GEN West Bengal 80.716 

8.  PHD684330 SOURAV ORAON ST West Bengal 73.685 

9.  PHD382504 ALI HASAN SIDDIKI OBC-A West Bengal 68.803 

10.  PHD681782 RANAJIT KUNDU GEN West Bengal 66.254 

 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD800155 SUSMITA ORAON ST West Bengal 80.967 

2.  PHD684330 SOURAV ORAON ST West Bengal 73.685 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-B (OBC-B) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD610870 ABHISHEK SARKAR OBC-B West Bengal 80.728 

2.  PHD112508 JASMEEN KHANDAKAR OBC-A West Bengal 83.016 

3.  PHD382504 ALI HASAN SIDDIKI OBC-A West Bengal 68.803 

Department of SEED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile) * 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD140980 RANJEET KUMAR GEN Bihar 91.099 

2.  PHD395955 PALLABI SAHA GEN West Bengal 89.417 

3.  PHD615452 OKSANA MANDAL GEN West Bengal 85.858 

4.  PHD394400 PALLABI PATTANAIK GEN Odisha 84.787 

5.  PHD387263 SUDIPTA BISWAS GEN West Bengal 82.311 

6.  PHD877085 BIGYANANDA MUTUM GEN Manipur 79.722 

7.  PHD451313 ANISH CHOUDHURY GEN West Bengal 77.799 

8.  PHD597533 SHYAM SUNDER DANGI GEN Madhya Pradesh 72.723 

9.  PHD491286 SAMRAT DAS GEN West Bengal 65.940 

10.  PHD281312 INDRAJEEET YADAV GEN Uttar Pradesh 54.826 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD395955 PALLABI SAHA GEN West Bengal 89.417 

2.  PHD615452 OKSANA MANDAL GEN West Bengal 85.858 

3.  PHD387263 SUDIPTA BISWAS GEN West Bengal 82.311 

4.  PHD451313 ANISH CHOUDHURY GEN West Bengal 77.799 

5.  PHD491286 SAMRAT DAS GEN West Bengal 65.940 

DOMICILE of Admission: SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  
   

  
2.       

 

Department of SOIL SCIENCE AND AGRICULTURAL CHEMISTRY 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile)*  

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD651589 SAGARDEEP SINHA GEN West Bengal 100.463 

2.  PHD768678 SOUVIK GHOSH GEN West Bengal 99.488 

3.  PHD267568 JAKIR ALI MALLICK OBC-A West Bengal 99.365 

4.  PHD352355 SOUMYADEEP GHOSH GEN West Bengal 93.919 

5.  PHD411204 NANDITA MANDAL SC West Bengal 91.854 

6.  PHD774668 ANINDITA JANA GEN West Bengal 89.494 

7.  PHD944769 SK MD ASIF OBC-A West Bengal 88.423 

8.  PHD193849 PRATISTHA PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 87.915 

9.  PHD195786 CHINGANGBAM KARUNA CHANU OBC-B Manipur 87.893 

10.  PHD890399 PREETY BALA KUMARI GEN Bihar 86.506 

11.  PHD973344 SOURAV DAS GEN West Bengal 85.504 

12.  PHD745423 ANUPAMA DAS GEN West Bengal 85.361 

13.  PHD423025 ANWESHA SAMANTA GEN West Bengal 85.335 

14.  PHD956378 K SWETHA REDDY GEN Andhra Pradesh 84.769 

15.  PHD672890 GUNDLAPALLI SWATHI GEN Telangana 84.569 

16.  PHD234586 MD WAHIDUZZAMAN OBC-A West Bengal 84.295 

17.  PHD645596 SHUBHAM BHANUDAS GIRDEKAR GEN Maharashtra 83.900 

18.  PHD920333 SOUPTIK SARKAR SC West Bengal 83.013 

19.  PHD567994 AVIRUP GUHA GEN West Bengal 82.970 

20.  PHD938422 SUBHECHHYA ALI PARVIN OBC-A West Bengal 82.710 

21.  PHD885282 RATUL ROY GEN West Bengal 82.438 

22.  
PHD655002 

SHAMULAILATPAM SHIDAYAICHENBI 
DEVI OBC-A Manipur 82.117 

23.  PHD161664 SAYAN CHOUDHURY PWD West Bengal 81.603 

24.  PHD740961 SAIKAT RANJAN DAS GEN West Bengal 81.118 

25.  PHD848357 ABHIJIT MAHATO PWD West Bengal 81.009 

26.  PHD395335 SUBRATA ROY SC West Bengal 76.663 

27.  PHD630440 E AJAY KUMAR SC Telangana 76.523 

28.  PHD916471 GANDU RANJITH KUMAR GEN Telangana 75.805 

29.  PHD654007 SWAGATA MALLA GEN Tripura 74.907 

30.  PHD161746 SWARNASHREE BARMAN SC West Bengal 74.410 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

31.  PHD606900 SUPRATIM DAS SC West Bengal 72.533 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD651589 SAGARDEEP SINHA GEN West Bengal 100.463 

2.  PHD768678 SOUVIK GHOSH GEN West Bengal 99.488 

3.  PHD267568 JAKIR ALI MALLICK OBC-A West Bengal 99.365 

4.  PHD352355 SOUMYADEEP GHOSH GEN West Bengal 93.919 

5.  PHD411204 NANDITA MANDAL SC West Bengal 91.854 

6.  PHD774668 ANINDITA JANA GEN West Bengal 89.494 

7.  PHD944769 SK MD ASIF OBC-A West Bengal 88.423 

8.  PHD193849 PRATISTHA PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 87.915 

9.  PHD973344 SOURAV DAS GEN West Bengal 85.504 

10.  PHD745423 ANUPAMA DAS GEN West Bengal 85.361 

11.  PHD423025 ANWESHA SAMANTA GEN West Bengal 85.335 

12.  PHD234586 MD WAHIDUZZAMAN OBC-A West Bengal 84.295 

13.  PHD920333 SOUPTIK SARKAR SC West Bengal 83.013 

14.  PHD567994 AVIRUP GUHA GEN West Bengal 82.970 

15.  PHD938422 SUBHECHHYA ALI PARVIN OBC-A West Bengal 82.710 

16.  PHD885282 RATUL ROY GEN West Bengal 82.438 

17.  PHD161664 SAYAN CHOUDHURY PWD West Bengal 81.603 

18.  PHD740961 SAIKAT RANJAN DAS GEN West Bengal 81.118 

19.  PHD848357 ABHIJIT MAHATO PWD West Bengal 81.009 

20.  PHD395335 SUBRATA ROY SC West Bengal 76.663 

21.  PHD161746 SWARNASHREE BARMAN SC West Bengal 74.410 

22.  PHD606900 SUPRATIM DAS SC West Bengal 72.533 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD411204 NANDITA MANDAL SC West Bengal 91.854 

2.  PHD920333 SOUPTIK SARKAR SC West Bengal 83.013 

3.  PHD395335 SUBRATA ROY SC West Bengal 76.663 

4.  PHD161746 SWARNASHREE BARMAN SC West Bengal 74.410 

5.  PHD606900 SUPRATIM DAS SC West Bengal 72.533 

 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-A (OBC-A) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD267568 JAKIR ALI MALLICK OBC-A West Bengal 99.365 

2.  PHD944769 SK MD ASIF OBC-A West Bengal 88.423 

3.  PHD234586 MD WAHIDUZZAMAN OBC-A West Bengal 84.295 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

4.  PHD938422 SUBHECHHYA ALI PARVIN OBC-A West Bengal 82.710 

5.  PHD193849 PRATISTHA PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 87.915 

 

Faculty of HORTICULTURE 

Department of FLORICULTURE AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITEVTURE* 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile)  

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD762955 DIPAYAN SARKAR GEN West Bengal 93.880 

2.  PHD786539 SWARUPA N GEN Telangana 92.050 

3.  PHD181696 ROSALIND 9 LALLAWMZUALI ST Mizoram 90.880 

4.  PHD139500 SAMPA SARKAR GEN Tripura 89.496 

5.  PHD778583 MARINA NARJINARY ST West Bengal 88.250 

6.  PHD474332 KALYAN CHETTRI GEN West Bengal 86.561 

7.  PHD893384 CHARLI SHARMA SC West Bengal 84.770 

8.  PHD707297 SURAKSHA RAI OBC-B West Bengal 76.582 

9.  PHD592036 HEMANT KUMAR GEN Chhattisgarh 68.890 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD762955 DIPAYAN SARKAR GEN West Bengal 93.880 

2.  PHD778583 MARINA NARJINARY ST West Bengal 88.250 

3.  PHD474332 KALYAN CHETTRI GEN West Bengal 86.561 

4.  PHD893384 CHARLI SHARMA SC West Bengal 84.770 

5.  PHD707297 SURAKSHA RAI OBC-B West Bengal 76.582 

 

Department of FRUIT SCIENCE 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile)*  

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD305555 SAIDIKSHA SUBBA ST West Bengal 97.270 

2.  PHD518830 SANGHAMITRA LAYEK GEN West Bengal 93.430 

3.  PHD991491 DEEPAK S KORE GEN Karnataka 92.892 

4.  PHD952495 RIYA PAUL GEN West Bengal 89.909 

5.  PHD621239 TANMOY MONDAL GEN West Bengal 87.654 

6.  PHD992838 ABDUL LATIF ANSARY OBC-A West Bengal 87.279 

7.  PHD394603 DUPATI ASHOK KUMAR GEN Andhra Pradesh 87.077 

8.  PHD558695 SAMARPITA ROY SC West Bengal 85.677 

9.  PHD187227 BATHALA LAKSHMI DEVI GEN Andhra Pradesh 84.850 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

10.  PHD326891 SUSAN SUBBA ST West Bengal 83.629 

11.  PHD455620 VIVEK KUMAR GEN Bihar 78.420 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD305555 SAIDIKSHA SUBBA ST West Bengal 97.270 

2.  PHD518830 SANGHAMITRA LAYEK GEN West Bengal 93.430 

3.  PHD952495 RIYA PAUL GEN West Bengal 89.909 

4.  PHD621239 TANMOY MONDAL GEN West Bengal 87.654 

5.  PHD992838 ABDUL LATIF ANSARY OBC-A West Bengal 87.279 

6.  PHD558695 SAMARPITA ROY SC West Bengal 85.677 

7.  PHD326891 SUSAN SUBBA ST West Bengal 83.629 

 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-A (OBC-A) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD992838 ABDUL LATIF ANSARY OBC-A West Bengal 87.279 

 

Department of PLANTATION, SPICES, MEDICINAL & AROMATIC CROPS 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile)*  

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD520751 MACHHA VENKATA BHASKAR OBC-B Andhra Pradesh 95.435 

2.  PHD534739 BAMERISHISHA RYMBAI GEN Meghalaya 94.441 

3.  PHD491518 THUNAM SRIKANTH GEN Telangana 89.570 

4.  PHD917675 MIHIN NOOMPHY ST Arunachal Pradesh 88.610 

5.  PHD102198 KAMEI GAISINMEILU ST Manipur 84.300 

6.  PHD956903 AVIK BERA OBC-B West Bengal 82.462 

7.  PHD294383 ANNU KUMARI OBC-B Bihar 81.871 

8.  PHD318178 SOUVICK BANIK SC West Bengal 74.688 

9.  PHD283509 PRADEEP KUMAR SAHU GEN Chhattisgarh 70.260 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD318178 SOUVICK BANIK SC West Bengal 74.688 

 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-b (OBC-b) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD956903 AVIK BERA OBC-B West Bengal 82.462 

 

Department of POST HARVEST TECHNOLOGY 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile)*  

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD228192 SUBHADIP CHOWDHURY GEN West Bengal 77.900 

2.  PHD476172 SHAILESH PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 77.513 

3.  PHD433615 SUMAN MONDAL SC West Bengal 65.316 

4.  PHD153892 DEWAN RASID MALLICK OBC-A West Bengal 62.482 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD433615 SUMAN MONDAL SC West Bengal 65.316 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-A (OBC-A) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD153892 DEWAN RASID MALLICK OBC-A West Bengal 62.482 

2.  PHD476172 SHAILESH PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 77.513 

 

Department of VEGETABLE SCIENCE 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile)*  

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD870613 KAKALI DAS OBC-B West Bengal 91.465 

2.  PHD441196 TALAMARLA YESWANTH MAHIDAR GOWD GEN Andhra Pradesh 87.159 

3.  PHD927685 DULAM SHIVARAJ GEN Telangana 84.051 

4.  PHD503030 LOMASH SHARMA GEN West Bengal 80.170 

5.  PHD323638 KARUNAKAR JOGULA SC Telangana 77.885 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

6.  PHD272505 DIBYA JYOTI MUKHIA GEN West Bengal 73.210 

7.  PHD467427 NATASHA PARVIN GEN West Bengal 72.853 

8.  PHD177043 SUBHASHIS KUNDU GEN West Bengal 72.670 

9.  PHD454646 SHIBASHIS DAS SC West Bengal 70.233 

10.  PHD833951 JENIFAR A. SANGMA ST Meghalaya 66.990 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD870613 KAKALI DAS OBC-B West Bengal 91.465 

2.  PHD503030 LOMASH SHARMA GEN West Bengal 80.170 

3.  PHD272505 DIBYA JYOTI MUKHIA GEN West Bengal 73.210 

4.  PHD467427 NATASHA PARVIN GEN West Bengal 72.853 

5.  PHD177043 SUBHASHIS KUNDU GEN West Bengal 72.670 

6.  PHD454646 SHIBASHIS DAS SC West Bengal 70.233 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD454646 SHIBASHIS DAS SC West Bengal 70.233 

Department of FORESTRY 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile)*  

 
Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD608995 PENDELA SURATH KUMAR GEN Telangana 93.292 

2.  PHD684841 MENDUP TAMANG ST West Bengal 87.458 

3.  PHD473998 MOINEIVAH HAOKIP ST Manipur 84.021 

4.  PHD378406 RICKY PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 83.104 

5.  PHD653862 ASHA SHARMA GEN Uttarakhand 82.905 

6.  PHD892018 SYED MUSTAFA HASSAN GEN Odisha 81.817 

7.  PHD722562 ANIL KUMAR YADAV GEN Uttar Pradesh 76.419 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD684841 MENDUP TAMANG ST West Bengal 87.458 

2.  PHD378406 RICKY PRADHAN OBC-B West Bengal 83.104 
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Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD684841 MENDUP TAMANG ST West Bengal 87.458 

 

LIST OF CANDIDATES UNDER PROJECT FELLOW DOMICILE 

The numbers of seats under different disciplines for Project Fellow are given below- 

Sl. No. Department Seats 

1  Agricultural Extension  01 

2  Biochemistry 01 

3  Genetics and Plant Breeding 01 

4  Plant Pathology 01 

 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME DOMICILE 
Merit 
Score 

Department 

1.  PHD753307 PRUDVEESH KANTAMRAJU Andhra Pradesh 86.525 Bio-Chemistry 

 

LIST OF CANDIDATES UNDER In-Service Research Scholar 

 The numbers of seats under different disciplines for In-Service Research Scholar are given below- 

1. Ph.D. (Agriculture) -  

Faculty of Agriculture: 

Sl.No. Department / Discipline  Seats 

1  Agricultural Economics  Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

2  Agricultural Entomology Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

3  Agricultural Extension  Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

4  Agricultural Statistics  Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

5  Agronomy Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

6  Biochemistry Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

7  Genetics and Plant Breeding Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

8  Plant Pathology Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

9  Seed Science & Technology Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

10  Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry  Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

2. Ph. D. (Horticulture) –   

Faculty of Horticulture: 

Sl.No. Department / Discipline Seats 

1  Floriculture and Landscape Architecture Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

2  Fruit Science Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

3  Plantation, Spices, Medicinal and Aromatic Crops Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

4  Post-Harvest Technology Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

5  Vegetable Science Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

    

3. Ph. D. (Forestry) –   

Faculty of Horticulture: 
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Sl.No. Department / Discipline Seats 

1  Forestry Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME DOMICILE Merit Score 
Department 
 

1.  PHD299019 TOGE RIBA Arunachal Pradesh 85.077 Agril.Entomology 

2.  PHD816764 ANIL KUMAR Bihar 80.410 Agril.Entomology 

3.  PHD398834 SUBHRAJYOTI MISHRA Odisha 86.589 Agril.Economics 

4.  PHD421861 MITA MEHER Odisha 91.053 Agril.Extension 

5.  PHD279988 SHASHIKANT DIVAKAR Bihar 90.335 Agril.Extension 

6.  PHD497654 SUSHREE PURABI PANIGRAHI Odisha 87.826 Agril.Extension 

7.  PHD318896 MANI BHUSHAN Bihar 85.981 Agril.Extension 

8.  PHD924917 INDRAJIT BARMAN Assam 81.425 Agril.Extension 

9.  PHD731365 ANUPAM KUMARI Bihar 77.254 Plant Pathology 

10.  PHD761377 RAJEEV PADBHUSHAN Bihar 90.298 Soil Science 

11.  PHD774306 JUTTU RAVINDER Telangana 82.277 Soil Science 

12.  PHD246480 NABA KISHORE MAHATO West Bengal 76.814 Soil Science 

13.  PHD804987 AMIYA BISWAS West Bengal 74.202 Soil Science 

14.  PHD106153 MUKESH KUMAR Bihar 84.393 Seed Science 

15.  PHD100385 SHAPTADVIPA BHATTACHARJEE Assam 77.116 Seed Science 

16.  PHD211944 PRIYAMBADA PRADHAN Odisha 77.971 Vegetable Science 

17.  PHD312277 LUNA BAROOAH Assam 74.527 Vegetable Science 

18.  PHD797677 CHINMAYA JENA Odisha 89.413 Fruit science 

 
 


